

ITEM NO.38
(JAIL PETITION)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5450/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in CRLA No. 785/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5468 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6199 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6125 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6790 of 2007

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl)...CRLMP NO. 1391-1393 of 2008

(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

SLP(Crl)...CRLMP NO. 1399-1400 of 2008

(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3247 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office
report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Atul Jha, the learned
counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh, the matters are
adjourned by four weeks to enable the learned counsel
to obtain necessary instruction in the matters.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master