

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5450/2007

NAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3247 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5468 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6125 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6199 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6790 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7302-7304 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7310-7311 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why the order dated 29.2.2012 is not complied with. It must be complied with at the earliest.

Item No.87

-2-

On the request of the learned Amicus Curiae to comply with the earlier order, the matter is adjourned for 16.3.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd
Item No.87

Section IIA

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why the order dated 29.2.2012 is not complied

with. It must be complied with at the earliest.

However, the fact remains that this is being the jail petition and the learned counsel for the petitioner has been appointed as Amicus Curiae by the Court, ultimately it would be a loss to the petitioner, who is in Jail, if his Amicus Curiae does not comply with the Court's order in time. Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Court's order dated 16.9.2011 thereby they have to serve the State by appropriate mode on or before 11.4.2012.

If learned counsel for the petitioner fails to file proper proof of service on or before 11.4.2012, the matter shall be listed for appropriate orders that may be deemed fit by the Court to change the Amicus Curiae.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd