

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5450/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in CRLA No.785/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5468 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6199 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6125 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6790 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7302-7304 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7310-7311 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3247 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Binay Kr. Das, Adv. (AC)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.

for Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Counsel for the appellant is granted permission to file a formal application for bail.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|
|