

p
ITEM NO.3
IIA

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 25179 of 2012 in
Criminal Appeal No. 914 OF 2012

CHHATRAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant is said to be in jail for more than fourteen years.

In that view, he is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of '50,000 with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

CrI.M.P. No. 25179 of 2012 stands disposed of.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|